‘ LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Permanent Rate Reduction - Extended Term - Fixed Rate Products)

— This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement™)} is made on 02/0//2009, between Brian Boulton
5 (“Borrower(s)"} and Fifth Third Mortgage Company (“Lender”).

The parties recite and declare that:

a. Lender is the holder of a note made by Borrower(s), dated 02//9/2003 principal sunp\g One
Hundred Tweniy Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (3125,000.00) together with interest thereon ag® fixed

rate more fully set forth therein (the “Note”). LHKE 600’/\07 INDIANH —
}Z ’- —

b.  The Note is secured by a Security Instrumeny/’bearing the same date (the “Security Instrument’} that
is recorded in the office of the County Recorder’s Office, in Book or Liber , at Page(s) , which covers anf= now
a lien on the property whose street address is 3313 Rustic Lane/Crown Point, IN 46307 (the "Properry’gnd is
further described in the Security Instrument and on Exhibit * /L attached hereto.

FNSTRUMENT # 36003 0930?2 4 -

¢. Borrower(s) is/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, on which the Security Ins&mem

is a valid lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security Instrument.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which s hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that, notwithstanding
anything contained in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

1. The amount payable under the Note as of 02/0//2009 (the “Unpaid Balance™) is One Hut:dred i
Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Twenty Seven Cents ($134,350. 27), which consi’s'-ts of
the amount loaned to Borrower(s) by Lender, and any interest capitalized to date, : " oy

2. Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Llender the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus fiiferest -
thereon to the order of the Lender. Juteresywillbechargedion theUnpaidiPrincipal Balance al a modified: yearly .
rate of 6.00% trom 02/0/1/2009. - T

The parties also agree and acknowledge that as of (/2/01/2009 the monthly payment of princip@;and”
interest due under the Note 1s Eight Hundved Eive Dollars and [Eifty: Cents ($805.50). Borrower(s) will begin
making monthly payments in this amount on (23/0//2()09, and will continue to do so thereafier on the same day of
each succeeding month until the Maturity Date. The parties agree that the Marturity Date of the Note and Security
Instrument 1s extended to 02/07/2039,

If on the Maturity Date, Borrower(s) still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this agreement, Borrewer(s) will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. If a financial
hardship continues at this time, Borrower(s) may request a re-evaluation to determine if further modifications can
be made.

Borrower(s) acknowledge that extension of the Maturity Date does not extend the term of coverage of any
credit life or disability insurance beyond the original lgan term.,

Borrower(s) will deliver all following payments to Fifth Diird Mortgage Company, P.O. Box 630142,
Cincinnati, OH 45263, or at such other place as | ender requires.

3. Iall or part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower(s) 1s sold or transferred and the Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate repayment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument.

If' Lender exerctses this option, Lender shall give Borrower(s) notice of acceleration. The notice shall aOQQ
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower(s} LM Covn
must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower(s) fail(s) to pay these sums prior to the -
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further ﬂl‘
notice or demand of Borrower(s).

OO0 b ﬂ‘f")/ Q\OQ-J
£m



v

4. Borrower(s} also 'will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and
Security Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including without limitation, Borrower(s)’
covenants and agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower(s) is/are obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Borrower(s) understand and agree that

a.  All the rights and remedies, stipulanons, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in
the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b.  All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note and Secunity
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrowers’ obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or
released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lenders’ rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instruments, whether such rights or remedies
arise there under or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled
against any properfy or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢.  Borrowers are presently in default under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

d. Borrowers have no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the
Note or Security Instrument.

€. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed 1o be satisfaction eor release in
whole or in part of the Note or Security Instrument.

f. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorneys® fees shall be paid by the Borrowers and shall be secured
by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

g. Borrowers agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary
or required fo effectuate the termsgand conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure lo thehefrs executors, administrators. and assigns of the Borrowers.

6. Borrower(s) further ackngwledges and aprees to further reléase, discharge, and accord the Lender,
and its agents, atlorneys, officers, directors, shareholders, subsidiaries, affiliates, suyccessors, heirs, personal
representatives and assigns, f{rom alPmanners ‘of action, causes'of acuion. judgments, ‘executions, debts, demands,
rights, damages, costs. expenses and Glaims of]every kind, natureland eharacfer whatsoever, whether in law or in
equity, accrued or unaccrued, known or unknown, liquidated or unliquidated, certain or contingent, which it ever
had, against the Lender.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note
and Security Instrument will remain in full force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisiens thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Borrower(s)

Cx C LRl

Brian Boulon ( (Sign and Date)
sl et [0 /fo—

Brian Bn’ullon(Prim Name)

%Xo\ W\OKYVOXOL-‘

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT



STATEOF  Indidria  COUNTYOF /¢ SS:

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared

9 ij{]_ g [#[1“/ f&[ , who are personally known to me or have
produced driver’s license identification and who did take an oath and who executed the foregoing conveyance to
Fifth Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREQY, | have hereunto affixed my name and official seal this [} day of _#~¢ E s

20p9.

| e P vl - }/- oo
' Official Saal =ty ... bl g tiary Vil c,is,.,eyp/'ﬁu(
SHANNON K. FINNERTY Notary Public INOD O G Fnne TN K
Resident of Porgr County, IN My Commission Expires_ [\ f_i[_a_w i

My commission
axpire
Gelober 11, 2014 pires

hd - o
v "

DO NOT WRITE BELL.OW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY,
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY HAMILTON S8§;

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State persopally appearcd Fifth Third Mortgage Company

/z;-fa‘, Morvgra | ils nAssistumt Vice ‘é&:m’uu{- 4 the gndividual whe executed the
forcgomg instrument and acknowledged that she/he-did'read the same ‘and ‘did sign the foregoing instrument and
that the same is her/his free actand deed and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Mortgage Company.

N, WITNESS WHEREOI% I have chereuntoe attixedi imay pame” @ndil efficial scal this g»_\_—gpday of
L2087,

S ARLA M K—%/ v
o«;h IAL@’«,

53 NS ﬁa{gy Public Bckx\i\u.%zzw?‘ Jmcm\
g:n 1\\,- ; " DOﬂna MK y Commission Lxpires 1t /PTE S
% x ? ek i ¥ Olary Pubii, Stateofoh,o

f’h.]s mstmm'.m was plnparLéW’Pnﬁl ompany, Madisonville Operation Center, in Cincinnati, Ghio 45263.
HHr21 i

> UPARE TG RE,
HUUMARSECURITY NUMBER IN THIS GOCURE -7
UNLESS RECUIRED BY LAWY

Pl !rﬁb@j}:\% E&X\\\l




EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Page: 1 of 1
Account #: 18826812 Index #:
Order Date : 01/28/2011
Reference : 7941420 Parcel #: 451716251031000044

Name : BRIAN BOULTON
Deed Ref ; 2007020847

LOT NUMBERED L968, IN LAKES OF THE FOUR SEASONS, UNIT NO. 5, AS SHOWN ON PLAT IN
PLAT BOOK 38, PAGE 62, IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA; SITUATED
IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE AND STATE OF INDIANA.

SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESERVATIONS, LEASES AND
RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, ALL LEGAL HIGHWAYS, ALL RIGHTS OF WAY, ALL ZONING,
BUILDING AND OTHER LAWS, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS, ALL RIGHTS OF TENANTS IN
POSSESSION, AND ALL REAL ESTATE TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS NOT YET DUE AND PAYABLE.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED BY DEED RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2007020847,
OF THE LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA RECORDS:




\

Return To:

Southwest Financial Services, LTD.

P.O. Box 300
Cincinnati, OH 45273-8043

IR L LR
DF468353
THIS PAGE INCLUDED FOR INDEXING

PAGE DOWN FOR BALANCE OF INSTRUMENT

RETURN TO:

SOUTHWEST FINANCIAL SERVICE
P.0. BOX 300 s

CINCINNATI, GHI0 45273-8034

CHECK NUMBER




